Decision No. 20788

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Tn the Matter of the Application of)
SALINAS COLD STORAGE & ICE COMPANY

)
Tor permission to morigege its } Application No. 15376.
property. )

4

BY TEE COMMISSION:

OPINION

Selines Cold Storage & Ice Compeny hes applied to the
Railroad Commission for pezmissioﬁ fo execute & chattel mortgage
and deed of Trust to secure the payment of & promissory note of
$28,000.00 payable in 120 monthly instailments, for the purpose of
fenewiﬁg outs?anding indevtedness and of firancing the ¢ost of
additions and betterments.

The epplication shows that Selinas Cold Storage & Ice <
Company is & corporstion orgénized under and by virtue of thé laws
of Nevadla. It is engoged in the business of menufacturing ice
and of operating a ¢cold storage werchouse at Salinas. The
testimony shows that 1t was engeged in the cold storsge business
prior to August 2nd, 1927, the effective daée of Section two and
one nalf (2-1/2) of the Public Utilities Act. Tor the yeer
1928 i% reports'sales of ice at $94,809.90, revenues Irom storage
&t $5959.28 and miscellaneous revenues at 33,112.03, making &
totel of $98,88L.21. Expenses during fhe seme period, includ~
1ng interest, are weported at $7%,011.76, leaving & profit for the
vear of $25,869.45.




mhe sgsets and liabilities.as of December 31, 1928, are .
reported by tke company as follows;—

LSSTTS: _
Current assets ‘ .
Cauﬂ ] - - . - » - . . - -;;3 ,833-4}1
Accounts recelvable . . . . $,571.%
Sales contracts . . . 4 . . . . 2,387.29
Inventory of supplies . . . . . %,063.72
Cther current assets . . . . « 650.00 $1L,506.27
Jezl estate H . .i. . % e o e s s o s .186 555, ég 7 ,500.00
2uildings and eouipment . . . . .o . o
L :Egreeerve fog depreciation 2q4220 03 '164,315.76

&O‘L&l &uwe’tu}.-l...-.---.. .‘;-Lala'l‘)d Oé

LIABTLITIES:
Current lizvilities:
Accounts ;oayable e - <Y
Dividends payable . . . .« .+ 288.00 & 15,002.57
Wortgeges and notes payable e e e 5 e . 25,826 56
Subscridbed stock . - . . . 200.00
Rezerve for retirement of nrc*erred utocm 436 .00
Capital stock:
robeh el ] E{%i,ligg % 11 ,500.00
OMMMOD. e = o o = o o o o o = 6
Surplus ¢ ¢ - . - . . . 25 557 10
”otal li bilitieu......... B st . 0B

It appears that on July 1, 1925, applicaznt executed a
uortgage to Salinas Erewing Compeny to secure the payaent of :;20,000.
due on July L, 1926. Trhis indebtedness is now past due ard the
compuny wishes to execute & new note for the purpose of discharging
the amount 2nd of obteining additionzal funds vo pay for & new ice
storage bulilding with a capacity of 1800 tons orf Ice. Thé esti-
mated cost of the new building 1is reported at (8,715.00, consist=-

ing of the following 1tem°'-

Lmher - . - e ' a . - » . -:;;l ,060 .OO
Iabor . « + &+ « + « . . . 800.00
Sheet cork . . . . . . . . 588.00
Cranulated c¢ork . . . . . 1,667.00
300 ft. pipe . . . .. . 600.00
Iron work o o o o« o & . 250.00
Concrote WOrK -« + « « « . 700.00
Painting and oiling . . - ,250.00
Elevator for ice . . . 1,000.00
T0talecccscncens :6,715.00

Bullding roads and stalls for :
nine trucCKs ceesevcecs.. 2,000.00
Crand to%talececrens.

58,715.00

-2




To zecure the payment of the $28,000.00 mote 1%t now pro-
poces to lssue, applicent intends to execute & deed of trust on
i¥s properties and also a chattel nortgasge. Copies of these
instruments have been filed with the application anéd appesar to be

in satisfactory LTorm.

OCORDER

Salines Cold Storage & I¢e Company having applied to the
Railroed Commission for permission to execute & moritgesge and deed
of trust, & public hearing having been held before Examiaer
Foakhauser and the Commicsion being of-thg opinion that this
application should be granted as herein provided; end that the
issue of the note herein authorized is reasonably required dy
applicant, ' . ,

IT IS ZEREBY ORDERED thet Salinas Cold Storage & Ice
Company bve, and it heredby iz, authorized to execute on or,berore‘
Mey L, 1929, a deed of trust end a'5§atﬁeéxgo;tgagg,;ubgfﬁntially
in the same form as the copies of zuch instruments filed with the
gpplication herein, and to issue at par on or before NMey 1, 1929,
itz promissory note, secured thefeby, in the principel amount of
£28,000.00, payadle in 120 monthly instollments, and use tho pro-
ceeds to pay outstanding indebtedness of $20,000.00 and finence the
cost of the new ilce storage building refeorred to in the foregoing
opinion. ‘ _

The authoristy hereln granted is subject t0 the following
conditions:=-

1. The authority horein granted to execute a deed of trust

and a chattel mortgege iz Lfor the purpeose of this proceeding only

and iz granted only insofar as this Commission has jurisdiction

3




under the terms or the Public Utilities Act end is not intended as
&n epproval of sedid deed of trust and chatfel mortcage as to such
other legzl reguiremeats to which they may Ye cublject.

2. Aipplicent shall keep such record of the issue of
note herein authorized ard of the disposition of the proceeds as
will enadle 1t to file on or before the 25th day of cach nonth, &
verified report, as reguired by the Railroad Commissionts General
Grder No. 24, which order, lmsofar as applicedble, is mede & paxrt
of this order.

S The authority herein grented will decome elfoctive when
epplicant bas paid the fee prescribed by Sectlon 57 of the Public
Ttilities Act, waich fee is i;23.00.

DATED at Sen Francisco, California, this /’8’ day of

Tebruary, 1929.

WW
N

Commissioners.

/ L
Covi
',,f,", S o

‘.( il
AnA T




